DATASHEET
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 946 980
Standard and Heavy Duty
Lif t  /  Shaf t  Bearings

Static  Co N
STF6 * Ø6 3 20 147 216 25
STF8 * Ø8 3 24 245 343 37
STF10 * Ø10 3 30 461 637 70
STF12 Ø12 3 32 813 1070 87
STF13 * Ø13 3 32 813 1070 87
STF16 Ø16 3 40 990 1180 121
STF20 Ø20 3 50 1170 1260 189
STF25 Ø25 3 50 1330 1490 237
STF30 Ø30 3 82 2990 3140 325
STF35 * Ø35 3 92 3140 3530 580
STF40 * Ø40 3 108 4120 4800 1016
STF50 * Ø50 3 138 5540 6910 1427
STF60 * Ø60 3 138 5980 8230 2340
STF80 * Ø80 3 132 7840 12200 3350
STF100 * Ø100 3 132 8430 14700 4440
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Anzahl
Kugel reihen /
No. of Ball Rows
Max. Hub /
Max. Stroke
(mm)
Tragzahl /
Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch
Dynamic C N
Statisch
Static  Co N
STF6B * Ø6 6 8 312 358 26
STF8B * Ø8 6 8 490 549 38.2
STF10B * Ø10 6 8 931 1030 72.4
STF12B Ø12 6 8 1630 1720 91
STF13B * Ø13 6 8 1630 1720 91
STF16B Ø16 6 16 1910 1980 125
STF20B Ø20 6 20 2060 2320 196
STF25B Ø25 6 20 2170 2670 245
STF30B Ø30 6 44 4800 6270 340
STF35B * Ø35 6 54 5050 7060 597
STF40B * Ø40 6 66 6710 9560 1040
STF50B * Ø50 6 88 8970 13800 1462
STF60B * Ø60 6 88 9700 16500 2390
STF80B * Ø80 6 76 12700 24300 3410
STF100B * Ø100 6 76 13700 29400 4520
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Static  Co N
STK6 * Ø6 3 20 147 216 19
STK8 * Ø8 3 24 245 343 29
STK10 * Ø10 3 30 461 637 50
STK12 Ø12 3 32 813 1070 71
STK13 * Ø13 3 32 813 1070 71
STK16 Ø16 3 40 990 1180 105
STK20 Ø20 3 50 1170 1260 154
STK25 Ø25 3 50 1330 1490 197
STK30 Ø30 3 82 2990 3140 230
STK35 * Ø35 3 92 3140 3530 490
STK40 * Ø40 3 108 4120 4800 936
STK50 * Ø50 3 138 5540 6910 1227
STK60 * Ø60 3 138 5980 8230 1900
STK80 * Ø80 3 132 7840 12200 2850
STK100 * Ø100 3 132 8430 14700 3740
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Anzahl
Kugel reihen /
No. of Ball Rows
Max. Hub /
Max. Stroke
(mm)
Tragzahl /
Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch
Dynamic C N
Statisch
Static  Co N
STK6B * Ø6 6 8 312 358 20
STK8B * Ø8 6 8 490 549 30.2
STK10B * Ø10 6 8 931 1030 52.4
STK12B Ø12 6 8 1630 1720 75
STK13B * Ø13 6 8 1630 1720 75
STK16B Ø16 6 16 1910 1980 109
STK20B Ø20 6 20 2060 2320 161
STK25B Ø25 6 20 2170 2670 205
STK30B Ø30 6 44 4800 6270 245
STK35B * Ø35 6 54 5050 7060 507
STK40B * Ø40 6 66 6710 9560 960
STK50B * Ø50 6 88 8970 13800 1262
STK60B * Ø60 6 88 9700 16500 1950
STK80B * Ø80 6 76 12700 24300 2910
STK100B * Ø100 6 76 13700 29400 3820
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Anzahl
Kugel reihen /
No. of Ball Rows
Max. Hub /
Max. Stroke
(mm)
Tragzahl /
Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch
Dynamic C N
Statisch
Static  Co N
STH6B * Ø6 6 8 312 358 23
STH8B * Ø8 6 8 490 549 37
STH10B * Ø10 6 8 931 1030 65
STH12B Ø12 6 8 1630 1720 86
STH13B * Ø13 6 8 1630 1720 86
STH16B Ø16 6 16 1910 1980 123
STH20B Ø20 6 20 2060 2320 187
STH25B Ø25 6 20 2170 2670 232
STH30B Ø30 6 44 4800 6270 312
STH35B * Ø35 6 54 5050 7060 586
STH40B * Ø40 6 66 6710 9560 1069
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si